7BT Series
High Capacity, Environmentally Sealed
. Reliable, snaPaction switching
. Tamperproof, preset calibration
. Normally open or normallY closed
. UL recognized, file #34618, see page 36 for details
. CSA recognized, lile #1R24458, see page 36 for details
. VDE recognized, file #rt464'4'451'1/A'1, see page 36 for details

UUCSA/VDE recognized
see page 36 for details
Part Numbering System
To facilitate the ordering of 7BT thermostats to your specifications use
the part number code below. The code permits you to call out a complete
production part number at the time of component selection'
7BT 3  D-  36 -  2
TYPE
Basic number
L = Open on rise .
silver contacts
F = Close on rise
silver contacts
STYLE
2 = No mounting
3 = Loose boilom brackel
4 = Fixed top flange
5 = Fixed bottom flange
6=6-32X.187stud
10 = 8-32 X.375 stud
TERMINALS
A = Solder flat .078" hole
B = 3/16 Q.C. 90" inset
D = 3/16 weld inset 90"
F = 1/4 Q.C. 900 outset
G ='114 Q.C. flat
WIRE LEADS
2 = j2, '
a - 1 q "
4 =24,,
Standard wire is AWG #18
stranded, tinned copper wire
600V 105"C,0.31" PVC insul.,
black, UL & CSA approved.
Omit if leads are not required.
1 - 4 7
Standard temp. settings 1 20"F
to 3500F in 5o increments
(non-standard increments
available upon request)
OPERATING TEMPS
Dash
#
0per.
Temp. DitlerentialTolerance
oF oC oF oC toF loc
30
40
50
bU
- 1 . 1
4.4
10.0
15.6
20
20
20
20
1 1 . 1
1 1 . 1
1 1 . 1
1  1 .1
q
5